Mortality adjustment for females 20% 20%

Mortality adjustment for males 10% 10%

Assumptions regarding mortality used are based on S/A Mortality Table Unisex 85-90 for pre-retirement mortality
and SSNIT 96-00 Mortality Study for post-retirement mortality. These tables have been adjusted based on the
Ghanaian life expectancy using the mortality adjustment factor.

The Group’s and Company’s post-employment medical plans is exposed to a number of risks, the most significant of
which are detailed below:

• Life Expectancy: The plans’ obligations are to provide benefits for the life of the member, so increases in life
expectancy will result in an increase in the plan’s liabilities.

• Inflation risks: An increase in medical inflation rates will ultimately result in an increase in the plan’s
liabilities.

Sensitivity Analysis

Reasonably possible changes at the reporting date to the principal assumptions, holding other assumptions constant,
would have affected the post-employment medical benefits liability by the amounts shown below. The impact of this
would be recognized in other comprehensive income.

 Group and Company Group and Company
 Increase Decrease Increase Decrease
 2024 2024 2023 2023

Discount rate (1% movement) (1,851) 1,917 (1,424) 1,694
Medical inflation (1% movement) 2063 (1,730) 1,665 (1,417)
Mortality adjustment (10%) movement (876) 688 (623) 701
Withdrawal rate (1%) (500) 286 (236) 279
Retirement age (479) 237 (248) 284

The expected maturity analysis of undiscounted pension and post-employment medical benefits is as follows:

Group and Company
2024

Less than 1

year

1 to 2 years

2 to 5 years

5 years

and over

Total

Long service award 485,024 643,147 1,660,469 1,133,717 3,922,357
Post-employment medical benefits 1,531,205 1,805,785 4,719,926 1,325,941 9,382,857

 2,016,229 2,448,932 6,380,395 2,459,658 13,305,214

TOTALENERGIES MARKETING GHANA PLC
Consolidated and Separate Financial statements
for the year ended 31 December 2024

59

NOTES (continued)
(All amounts are in thousands of Ghana cedis unless otherwise stated)

24. REVENUE

 Group Group Company Company
 2024 2023 2024 2023

Network 5,047,863 4,409,056 5,047,863 4,409,056
Commercial 1,264,554 998,139 1,264,554 998,139
Others* 708,493   651,494 683,071   634,260

Gross sales value 7,020,910 6,058,689 6,995,488 6,041,455

* This relates to product sales to all other customers apart from Network and Commercial customers.

All revenue is recognized at a point in time.

25. OTHER INCOME
Group Group Company Company

2024 2023 2024 2023

Rent income 6,466 5,905 6,466 5,905
Profit on disposal of RoU asset (Note 7(b)) - 50 - 50
Profit on disposal of plant and equipment (Note
6(a)(i)) 34,479 - 34,479 -
Sundry income 32,692 36,488 26,239 35,616

73,637 42,443 67,184 41,571

Rent income represents income from rental of floor space and office spaces of the Company.

Sundry income represents income from services provided at network stations and fees charged for managing depots
of customers.

Lease arrangements

Shop spaces at service stations are leased to tenants under operating leases with rentals payable monthly/annually.
Lease income from operating leases where the Group is a lessor is recognised in income on a straight-line basis over
the lease term.

Minimum lease payments receivable are as follows:

Group Group Company Company
2024 2023 2024 2023